MIDDLE-BROOK REGIONAL HEALTH COMMISSION

111 Greenbrook Road Green Brook, NJ 08812 (732) 968-5151 (732) 968-5331 [fax] www.middlebrookhealth.org

Kevin G. Sumner, Health Officer/Director mbrhc@middlebrookhealth.org [email] PARTICIPATING MUNICIPALITIES

TOWNSHIP OF BRIDGEWATER TOWNSHIP OF GREEN BROOK TOWNSHIP OF WARREN BOROUGH OF WATCHUNG

March 28, 2022

2022 SUNSHINE LAW NOTICE

TAKE NOTICE, the Middle-Brook Regional Health Commission will hold their regular meetings for 2022 at 7:00 P.M. on the dates and at the locations as follows:

Monday, April 4 at Green Brook Municipal Building, 111 Greenbrook Road, Green Brook, NJ

Monday, June 6 at Warren Municipal Building, 46 Mountain Blvd, Warren, NJ

Monday, October 3 at Bridgewater Municipal Building, 100 Commons Way, Bridgewater, NJ

Monday, December 5 at Watchung Municipal Building, 15 Mountain Blvd, Watchung, NJ

Notice is given in compliance with the provisions of Chapter #231, P.L. 1975.

Kevin G. Sumner, Secretary

I hereby certify that copies of this notice were mailed to the Home News, Courier News, Echoes Sentinel, Star Ledger, and posted in the Municipal Buildings of the towns of the Commission on March 28, 2022.

Kevin G. Sumner, Secretary

